100
Discoidal MLC
Feed-Through Capacitors and Filters
DC Style (US Preferred Sizes) / XB Style (European Preferred Sizes)
XF Style (Feed-Through Discoidal)
LOWEST CAPACITANCE IMPEDANCES TO GROUND
Temperature Coefficient
C0G: A Temperature Coefficient - 0 ±30 ppm/°C, -55° +125°C

B
)
HOW TO ORDER
OD*
ID
T Max.
These surfaces are metallized
.127 (0.005). minimum wide except
for DC61, DC26 and DC63
where metallized surfaces
are .127 (0.005) maximum.
*Tol. =   .254 (0.010) or 3%, whichever is greater+-
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
APPLICATION INFORMATION ON DISCOIDAL
10 pF = 100
100 pF = 101
1,000 pF = 102
22,000 pF = 223
220,000 pF = 224
1 µF = 105
AVX’s DC Series 50V, 100V, 200V, C0G
and X7R parts are capable of meeting
the requirements of MIL-PRF-31033.
101
Inside Diameter:
SIZE AND CAPACITANCE SPECIFICATIONS Dimensions: millimeters (inches)
50
0
20
0
10
0 50 50
0
20
0
10
0 50 50
0
20
0
10
0 50 50
0
20
0
10
0 50 50
0
20
0
10
0 50 50
0
20
0
10
0 50 50
0
20
0
10
0 50 50
0
20
0
10
0 50 50
0
20
0
10
0 50 50
0